supervisory regulations. The distribution of assets and liabilities by maturity and repricing date has, however,
some peculiarities arising from the current market environment, which sees an increase in demand and short-
term deposits; this has led to a physiological decrease in the average duration of liabilities, whereas assets
have not undergone any substantial changes in terms of average duration.
 The following table shows the results of the impact on the interest margin and on other economic
amounts of the analyses carried out at 31 December 2020, assuming a parallel shift in the yield curve, and
considering the time effect of entries repricing and in 1-year time horizon. Given the economic-financial
situation, the low level of interest rates and application of the non-negative rates constraint, specific hypotheses
were used for absorbing the effects of the scenarios. In particular, for the on demand balances with customers,
50% absorption was assumed for the positive scenario, while no absorption was assumed for the negative
scenario reaching, in this last case, an absolute floor in the rates.

Risk ratios: parallel shifts in the yield curve at 31.12.2020

 +100 bps -100 bps

% of the expected margin 4.47% -7.80%

% of net interest and other banking income 3.25% -5.67%
% of shareholders' equity 0.75% -1.23%

76

In terms of economic value, the effect of the change, estimated with the help of measurement models in a
static perspective, shows a risk exposure at levels that do not have a significant impact on total capital.
The following table shows the changes in the overall current economic value of the Group's assets and
liabilities analysed by applying deterministic approaches with parallel shifts in the yield curve.

Risk ratios: parallel shifts in the yield curve at 31.12.2020.

 +100 bps -100 bps

% of the economic value -10.03% 2.32%

77

13. Exposure to positions involved in the securitisation (art. 449 CRR)